Meal Program Parent Survey

Q1 Which school(s) does your child or children attend? Mark each that
apply.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0
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Garibaldi Grade Nehalem Neah-Kah-Nie Neah-Kah-Nie
School Elementary Middle School High School
School
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Garibaldi Grade School 10.00%
Nehalem Elementary School 20.00%
Neah-Kah-Nie Middle School 42.00%
Neah-Kah-Nie High School 62.00%

Total Respondents: 50
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q2 How often does your child or children eat breakfast at school? Please
choose one.
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0%

Never 1time per
week

ANSWER CHOICES
Never

1 time per week

2 times per week

3 times per week

4 times per week

every day
TOTAL

Answered: 50

2 times
per week

2/12

Skipped: 0

3 times 4 times
per week per week

RESPONSES
64.00%
4.00%
16.00%
4.00%

4.00%

8.00%

every day
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q3 If your child(ren) do not eat school breakfast often, why? Choose all
that apply.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Selection Nutritional Quality Cost Service We serve
of food value breakfast
at home
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Selection of food 36.00%
Nutritional value 8.00%
Quality 8.00%
Cost 12.00%
Service 0.00%
70.00%

We serve breakfast at home

Total Respondents: 50
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q4 How often does your child(ren) eat lunch at school?
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ANSWER CHOICES

Never

1 time per week
2 times per week
3 times per week
4 times per week

Every day
TOTAL

Answered: 50

Never 1time per 2 times
week per week

4712

Skipped: 0

3 times 4 times Every day
per week per week

RESPONSES
48.00%
8.00%
12.00%
6.00%

0.00%

26.00%
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q5 If your child(ren) doesn't eat school lunch often, why? Choose all that

apply
Answered: 50  Skipped: 0
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Selection Nutritional Quality Cost Service Other
of food value (please
specifv)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Selection of food 50.00%
Nutritional value 8.00%
Quality 22.00%
Cost 12.00%
Service 2.00%
48.00%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 50
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12
13
14

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Picky children - have to make them lunch from home

at GGS there is not enough time to eat so my child throws out too much food and prefers to bring
his lunch from home

He brings his own lunch to school

Sack lunch

We pack his lunch

My son does and my daughter goes to lunch with her friends
My kid does eat school lunch. Not sure why you make me answer this question.
n/a

Cost to much

No flavor in the food, try seasonings

We make lunch, but would like healthy options and a cakendar
Amount of food

Lunch room environment and friends not eating there

Makes lunch

5/12

DATE
6/7/2019 1:38 AM

6/6/2019 2:00 AM

6/5/2019 12:23 PM
6/5/2019 9:34 AM
6/5/2019 9:31 AM
6/5/2019 9:30 AM
6/5/2019 8:03 AM
6/5/2019 1:11 AM
6/4/2019 3:25 AM
6/4/2019 3:08 AM
6/3/2019 3:10 PM
6/3/2019 9:58 AM
6/3/2019 9:36 AM
6/3/2019 8:52 AM

25

11
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Meal Program Parent Survey

special diets, they prefer home food

They don't like the way the food taste

n/a

brings own

He brings leftovers from home

Time to get food, likes packing own

Prefer local organic/clean food so we send a lunch. Otherwise we’d love to buy hot lunch
No offense but your food sucks

Home lunch / she brings her own lunch

My kids think the school lunch is disgusting and | agree. The lunch ladies are nice, but all that
whole wheat....barf!

6/12

6/3/2019 8:47 AM
6/3/2019 8:45 AM
6/3/2019 8:40 AM
6/3/2019 8:27 AM
6/3/2019 7:38 AM
6/3/2019 7:36 AM
6/1/2019 3:46 AM
5/31/2019 2:26 AM
5/31/2019 1:50 AM
5/30/2019 2:04 PM



Meal Program Parent Survey

Q6 If you were to give your school's menu a grade, what grade would you
give?
Answered: 49  Skipped: 1
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

A B (o8 Below C How can we

improve our

grade?
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A 10.20% 5
B 32.65% 16
C 32.65% 16
Below C 12.24% 6
How can we improve our grade? 12.24% 6
TOTAL 49
# HOW CAN WE IMPROVE OUR GRADE? DATE
1 We don't know a grade, since he doesn't eat it. 6/5/2019 12:23 PM
2 More options for each lunch time and better quality. 6/5/2019 9:45 AM
3 Use seasonings in the food. 6/4/2019 3:08 AM
4 Healthy options 6/3/2019 3:10 PM
5 Local sourcing of higher quality ingredients 6/1/2019 3:46 AM
6 C- Chocolate milk should not be an option. Seems like food is super processed. Comes frozenina  5/31/2019 8:53 AM

truck.
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q7 How do you access the meal menu?

100%
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40%
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0%
Online

ANSWER CHOICES

Online

Paper copy

| do not access the meal menu

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

o o bW N

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

He listens to the daily announcements
| read the signs there.

Didn’t know that you could.

school announcements online

Email

daily announcements

Answered: 50

Paper copy

8/12

Skipped: 0

1 do not access
the meal menu

Other (please
specify)

RESPONSES
20.00%
34.00%
34.00%

12.00%

DATE
6/5/2019 12:23 PM

6/5/2019 9:34 AM
6/3/2019 2:43 PM
6/3/2019 9:58 AM
6/3/2019 9:36 AM
6/3/2019 8:27 AM
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Meal Program Parent Survey

school foodservice program.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

Love the variety of fruits and veggies offered every day. | think that there are plenty of different
options on the menu every month. Kris Troutman does an amazing job preparing food each day,
trying out new menu items and getting the kids' opinions on whether they like the food or not. Price
is good, love the free breakfast for kids that don't get breakfast at home. Not much to improve -
great job!

As already noted at GGS the children need more time to eat. | do question why school breakfast is
free at GGS is free, but at the middle school it is not. | do not believe the need for this program
magically disappears between fifth and sixth grade.

My son says to bring back pizza everyday.

| appreciate the efforts of the kitchen staff to accommodate students with varying dietary needs. |
also appreciate the salad bars with fresh produce as well as the whole grain options.

It's fine by me. My child just wants to bring his own.
As far as | have been told, meals are great

None thing

Nothing

Dairy free options

Make it cheaper for parents to eat with their children.

Serve quality food made from scratch instead of heat and eat food. | don't feel like we're sending a
good message to children about healthy food choices when we pull stuff from the freezer and heat
it up.

Give all children free lunch.

Seasonings are not against the food rules, please ask the staff to use them. Provide healthy
options rather than food from a freezer.

Cook real food not processed. Everything being basically frozen convenience food gives children
the impression this is the way to eat. This is not a healthy way of eating.

Additional healthy choices. Build you own salad bar?

Have healthy options

not sure

A better selection of foods that teenagers like to eat. And better quality.

The portion size of the food needs to be increased!! Also it had no flavor!! Offer a better variety or
at least have a burger option every day. My child thinks the good is gross every day!

More food served (the same food amounts for young kids and teenagers leaves them hungry)
Good vegetarian options

Make it more affordable

Update the menu regularly. | have seen many times where the menu wasn’t changed

Food quality Good flavor

Please serve meals that are not so laden with breads and processed food and instead serve fresh
meats and vegies

1.2.

9/12

Q8 Please list one or two things you think we could do to improve the

DATE
6/7/2019 1:38 AM

6/6/2019 2:00 AM

6/5/2019 12:23 PM
6/5/2019 11:07 AM

6/5/2019 9:34 AM
6/5/2019 9:33 AM
6/5/2019 9:31 AM
6/5/2019 9:30 AM
6/5/2019 8:11 AM
6/5/2019 8:03 AM
6/5/2019 1:05 AM

6/4/2019 3:25 AM
6/4/2019 3:08 AM

6/4/2019 1:02 AM

6/3/2019 2:43 PM

6/3/2019 12:39 PM
6/3/2019 12:06 PM
6/3/2019 11:33 AM
6/3/2019 11:22 AM

6/3/2019 9:58 AM
6/3/2019 9:36 AM
6/3/2019 9:32 AM
6/3/2019 8:45 AM
6/3/2019 8:34 AM
6/3/2019 8:32 AM

6/3/2019 8:27 AM
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Meal Program Parent Survey
More Salad Bar & Taco Bar Options. Less fried foods like Corn Dogs and Crispy Chicken. A
Blueberry muffin is not breakfast, it's dessert.
Cook real food, not frozen garbage
Allow students to build their lunch plate from a buffet. Make their own sandwich, salad, etc.
The quality, taste and selection of the food is very poor
Source fresh local clean ingredients from local food system

Having made from scratch meals would make me more interested in buying school lunch because
| would know that my child was not getting pumped full of sodium and chemical preservatives,

More fresh vegetables and fruits. Less processed.
EVERYTHING. NO SYSCO, YOU SHOULD MAKE IT HOMEMADE.

Have good food, like we had in the 90s. Things that even adults would look forward to eating. . Just
the odor alone when you are heating up the chicken salad...yuck. Poor kids its like a hostage
situation.

Give an option besides the menu item every day. Like pizza.

10/12

6/3/2019 7:49 AM

6/3/2019 7:40 AM
6/3/2019 7:39 AM
6/3/2019 7:29 AM
6/1/2019 3:46 AM
5/31/2019 8:53 AM

5/31/2019 5:50 AM
5/31/2019 2:26 AM
5/30/2019 2:04 PM

5/30/2019 9:48 AM
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Meal Program Parent Survey

Q9 What does your child say about school meals?

Answered: 43  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES

My kids have their favorite menu items each month to have hot lunch. They are pretty picky eaters
(my fault!?), so they eat hot lunch once or twice a week and | pack them a lunch from home the
other days.

My GGS student is a very picky eater, but he has eaten school lunch more this year than in past
years. He complains about not enough time to eat. My middle schooler eats school lunch everyday
and has not really made any comments one way or the other.

He's never tried them before, but they seem to be split 50-50 when it comes to quality. Some are
okay, and others are not.

One child reads the menu each month to highlight meals he would like to eat. He eats lunch at
school about half the time. The other child chooses not to eat lunch at school largely because she
is vegetarian and the line is very long. She recently realized that she could access vegetarian
lunch on a part time basis.

They would rather bring their own lunch.
They're not mentioned.

They say they are great

It is good

They like them

Too greasy and too much dairy

He likes them. Even on a day that he isn't excited about the food he is always happy to see Kris.
But not the other lady. He says she isnt very nice.

They are not very excited about the quality.
That it looks disgusting and there's no flavor.
They are ok.

She is a vegetarian and there are not many options for her. And having just the salad bar isn't
providing a meal option for her.

gross

Has said it never looks good, but is slightly pickier than in MS.

One of my kiddos likes the pineapple on the pizza. The other wishes you had some without it.
5 Really

seems ambivalent

They don't like alot of the selections they are offered and that's why he doesn't eat much.
Small portions and is gross

Meh-usually only ate when didn't have time to pack his own lunch

They’re “fine” and no good vegetarian options.

My child doesn’t eat school meals

They don't like it or it taste bad.

My child would like salads available at school more often, and higher quality of ingredients for
them.

The food tastes horrible and there is never enough

11/12

DATE
6/7/2019 1:38 AM

6/6/2019 2:00 AM

6/5/2019 12:23 PM

6/5/2019 11:07 AM

6/5/2019 9:45 AM
6/5/2019 9:34 AM
6/5/2019 9:33 AM
6/5/2019 9:31 AM
6/5/2019 9:30 AM
6/5/2019 8:11 AM
6/5/2019 8:03 AM

6/5/2019 1:11 AM
6/5/2019 1:05 AM
6/4/2019 3:25 AM
6/4/2019 3:08 AM

6/4/2019 1:02 AM
6/3/2019 3:10 PM
6/3/2019 2:43 PM
6/3/2019 12:39 PM
6/3/2019 12:06 PM
6/3/2019 11:33 AM
6/3/2019 11:22 AM
6/3/2019 9:58 AM
6/3/2019 9:36 AM
6/3/2019 9:32 AM
6/3/2019 8:45 AM
6/3/2019 8:40 AM

6/3/2019 8:34 AM
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They are gross

they only tell me when they didn't like it...frozen milk, wierd bbq pork in an enchilada, they have to
take things they don't like.

They don't eat them, from what | hear they are not good.

They are gross

Yuck

He doesn't really say anything.

He says it is predictable. I'm not sure if that's in a good way though
Does not like it at all

Salads don’t have flavor (used to getting mixed greens from our garden or farmer friends)
| want catsup! | love the nuggets! | love chocolate milk.

Prefers home lunch. Really enjoys chef lunches.

IT SUCKS

She doesn't really like it

They say they wish they could get more of the good things like carrots with out having to take the
gross stuff like scobby doo crackers. High Schooler says High School appropriate food like a self
serve salad bar PLEASE!

Most of the menu options aren't very good

12/12

6/3/2019 8:32 AM
6/3/2019 8:27 AM

6/3/2019 7:49 AM
6/3/2019 7:40 AM
6/3/2019 7:39 AM
6/3/2019 7:38 AM
6/3/2019 7:34 AM
6/3/2019 7:29 AM
6/1/2019 3:46 AM
5/31/2019 8:53 AM
5/31/2019 5:50 AM
5/31/2019 2:26 AM
5/31/2019 1:50 AM
5/30/2019 2:04 PM

5/30/2019 9:48 AM
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